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Executive Summary 

LU Undergraduate (UG) Population*:                                4,650 

Total Fraternity & Sorority Membership:                           473 

% of LU UG who are members:                                           10.17% 

*undergraduate, degree-seeking, full-time, & who taking 50% or more class on-campus 

 

Lamar University & Fraternity/Sorority Overall GPA Averages: 

 

 

All Undergraduate Student Average:  2.90                                All Greek Member Average: 2.7683 

All Female Undergraduate Student Average: 3.0        All Sorority Member Average: 2.8    

All Male Undergraduate Student Average: 2.8                        All Fraternity Member Average: 2.736 

Council Membership: 

Total IFC:     192        

Total MGC:        53 

Total NPHC:       53 

Total CPC:        175   
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Interfraternity Council Spring 2018 Grade Report 

 

Fraternities            New Members          Initiated Member           Overall Chapter 

Alpha Tau Omega   3.04 (7)                               3.10 (44)                            3.095 (51) 

Kappa Alpha Order   2.36 (4)    2.98 (16)                 2.918 (20)  

Pi Kappa Alpha                 3.23 (6)    3.07 (37)    3.073 (43) 

Sigma Nu    2.8 (3)                                 2.81 (26)    2.812 (29) 

Sigma Phi Delta    1.25 (1)    3.06 (23)                  2.985 (24) 

         

Sigma Phi Epsilon   2.95 (4)                               2.69 (21)                             2.681 (25) 

IFC Fraternity Averages:  2.605 (25)                           2.951 (146)                     2.927 (192) 

 

Lamar University Overall Averages: 

All Undergraduate Student Average – 2.90            All Greek Member Average – 2.7683 

All Female Undergraduate Student Average – 3.0           All Sorority Member Average – 2.8 

All Male Undergraduate Student Average – 2.80           All Fraternity Member Average – 2.736  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

*Students who have not generated a GPA are not included (i.e. – student teaching, internships, withdrawal) 
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Multicultural Greek Council Spring 2018 Grade Report 

 

Sororities    New Members  Initiated Members Overall Chapter 

Kappa Delta Chi                           2.47 (3)            3.25 (10)         3.070 (13) 

Sigma Sigma Rho    2.91 (2)                              3.25 (15)                        3.213 (17)  

Delta Xi Nu                                          2.53 (7)                              2.45 (14)         2.533 (21) 

MGC Sorority Averages:            2.636 (12)                           2.983 (39)                         3.0 (51) 

  

Fraternities                   New Members        Initiated Members            Overall Chapter 

Phi Iota Alpha               N/A          2.750 (2)                            2.750 (2) 

MGC Fraternity Averages:   N/A          2.750 (2)              2.750 (2) 

Lamar University Overall Averages: 

All Undergraduate Student Average – 2.90                         All Greek Member Average –  2.7683 

All Female Undergraduate Student Average – 3.0                     All Sorority Member Average – 2.8  

All Male Undergraduate Student Average – 2.80                       All Fraternity Member Average – 2.736 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

*Students who have not generated a GPA are not included (i.e. – student teaching, internships, withdrawal) 
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National Pan-Hellenic Council Spring 2018 Grade Report 

 

Sororities    New Members  Initiated Members Overall Chapter 

Sigma Gamma Rho Sorority, Inc.           2.32 (2)                             2.23 (3)                         2.266 (5)          

Zeta Phi Beta Sorority, Inc.            N/A                                   2.61 (8)                         2.611 (8)       

NPHC Sorority Averages:           2.32 (2)                           2.42 (11)                         2.43 (13) 

Fraternities    New Members  Initiated Members Overall Chapter 

Alpha Phi Alpha Fraternity, Inc.              N/A                                 2.53 (12)                     2.531 (12)  

Kappa Alpha Psi Fraternity, Inc.            1.84 (8)                            2.81 (8)                        2.353 (16) 

Omega Psi Phi Fraternity, Inc.                       N/A                                2.87 (9)                        2.871 (9) 

Phi Beta Sigma Fraternity, Inc                N/A                                2.03 (3)                        2.031 (3) 

NPHC Fraternity Averages:            1.842 (8)                           2.560 (32)                   2.446 (40) 

 

Lamar University Overall Averages: 

All Undergraduate Student Average – 2.90   All Greek Member Average – 2.7683 

All Female Undergraduate Student Average – 3.0                     All Sorority Member Average – 2.8 

All Male Undergraduate Student Average – 2.80                            All Fraternity Member Average – 2.736 

 

*Students who have not generated a GPA are not included (i.e. – student teaching, internships, withdrawal) 
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College Panhellenic Council Spring 2018 Grade Report 

 

Sororities    New Members  Initiated Members Overall Chapter 

Alpha Chi Omega               N/A   2.990 (55)           2.990 (55) 

Alpha Delta Pi             3.36 (6)   3.09 (43)           3.121 (49)       

Zeta Tau Alpha             2.89 (5)      3.09 (50)           2.981 (55) 

PHC Sorority Averages:          3.125 (11)                   3.056 (148)         3.030 (159) 

 

Associate Member Sororities  New Members  Initiated Members Overall Chapter 

Alpha Omega Epsilon            N/A   2.481 (16)           2.481 (16)      

CPC Assoc. Average:            N/A   2.481 (16)            2.481 (16) 

 

Lamar University Overall Averages: 

All Undergraduate Student Average – 2.90                                 All Greek Member Average – 2.7683 

All Female Undergraduate Student Average – 3.0                     All Sorority Member Average – 2.8 

All Male Undergraduate Student Average – 2.80                      All Fraternity Member Average – 2.736 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

*Students who have not generated a GPA are not included (i.e. – student teaching, internships, withdrawal) 
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Community Rank & Chapter Size Spring 2018 

  

Chapter  GPA Size   Rank  

Sigma Sigma Rho 3.213 17 1 

Alpha Delta Pi 3.121 49 2 

Alpha Tau Omega 3.095 51 3 

Pi Kappa Alpha  3.073 43 4 

Kappa Delta Chi 3.070 13 5 

Alpha Chi Omega 2.990 55 6 

Sigma Phi Delta  2.985 24 7 

Zeta Tau Alpha 2.981 55 8 

Kappa Alpha Order 2.918 20 9 

Omega Psi Phi Fraternity, Inc. 2.871 9 10 

Sigma Nu 2.812 29 11 

Phi Iota Alpha 2.750 2 12 

Sigma Phi Epsilon 2.681 25 13 

Zeta Phi Beta Sorority, Inc. 2.611 8 14 

Delta Xi Nu 2.533 11 15 

Alpha Phi Alpha Fraternity, Inc. 2.531 12 16 

Alpha Omega Epsilon 2.481 16 17 

Kappa Alpha Psi Fraternity, Inc.  2.353 16 18 

Sigma Gamma Rho Sorority, Inc. 2.266 5 19 

Phi Beta Sigma Fraternity, Inc. 2.031 3 20 

      
Lamar University Overall Averages: 

All Undergraduate Student Average – 2.90                                 All Greek Member Average – 2.7683 

All Female Undergraduate Student Average – 3.0                    All Sorority Member Average – 2.8 

All Male Undergraduate Student Average – 2.80                      All Fraternity Member Average – 2.736 


